

HE STORION

City of Pensacola

Memorandum

File #: 18-07	City Council	2/8/2018
LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITE	E <u>M</u>	
SPONSOR: City Council Me	mber Jewel Cannada-Wynn	
SUBJECT:		
RESOLUTION ESTABLISHIN	IG YOUTH IN GOVERNMENT DAY	
RECOMMENDATION:		
That City Council adopt resoluti	ion No. 18-07:	
	TY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA TDAY TO BE HELD APRIL 30, 2018 WITHIN DATE	
HEARING REQUIRED: No	Hearing Required	
SUMMARY:		
City to provide the youth with the	e youth of the community to be the future of the he opportunity to see the inner workings of gove and the furthering of transparency to urge and al government.	ernment; it is deemed in the best
PRIOR ACTION:		
September 16, 2016 - Youth in C April 13, 2010 - Student Govern	•	
FUNDING:		
N/A		
FINANCIAL IMPACT:		
None		
STAFF CONTACT:		

File #: 18-07 City Council 2/8/2018

Don Kraher, Council Executive

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Resolution No. 18-07 - Youth in Government Day

PRESENTATION: No